
329

3295.0

329

2999'

3.0

6
.00
6
0

0
6
0

2
4
0

0
1
5

3000'

3293.0

3293.0

2700'

3700'

2700'

105

8
285

54

1
9
5

5 NM

10 Km

01

0 51

SCALE

N

V
A

R
 2

1
º W

 - 2
0
2
3

ALT, ELEV, HGT: FT
DIST: NM
BRG: MAG
VA/CHG: 06'W

05

39
4

2620' / (450') 

2533' / (363')

VIS (m)

ALS/NO ALS/RVR ALS (m)

ALS/NO ALS/ RVR ALS (m)
LNAV/VNAV

LNAV

CIRCLING

MDA / (OCH)

NIL / 1700 / NIL

NIL / 1700 / NIL

NIL / 2100 / NIL

2372'

KP106
(IAF/MAHF)

(FAF)

AD ELEV: 2170'

127.825

TWR CAMPINAS GNDC CAMPINAS

121.90

APP SÃO PAULO

CHART (IAC)
INSTRUMENT APPROACH

FINAL CRS FAF: LNAV / VNAV

329º 3820'

CAMPINAS / Viracopos, INTL (SBKP)

STRAIGHT-IN CAT A B C D

KP107ARNIV

329

329

8.01.0

1.3 3.0 4.0RWY33

2620

1005

3175 3494

1324

3820

1650

500 600 700 800 900 1050

DA / (OCH)

E

MDA / (OCH)

SBKP_IAC_03Y 1/1

ARNIV

6000'

LNAV

NA

ALT

(HGT)

170150 190130110090

FPM

FAF-MAPT NA

RWY33

MAPT LNAV

LNAV/VNAV

LNAV

5.2% (
3.0º

)

3820'

FAF

4400'

IF

2800'MDA

3800'

TA 8000'

THR ELEV 2170'

RDH 50'

0.0 1.3 2.5 5.0

10NM

AIRAC AMDT 2307A1  13 JUL 23

47 0047 1047 20

00
23

10
23

47 20 47 10 47 00

10
23

00
23

NA

ARNIV

2857

2.0

687

RNP X RWY 33 

IAC RNP X RWY 33

TEMP LNAV / VNAV

MIN -10ºC / MAX 50ºC

D
E
P

A
R

T
A

M
E

N
T

O
 D

E
 C

O
N

T
R

O
L
E
 D

O
 E

S
P

A
Ç

O
 A

É
R

E
O
 

RNP APCH.

NOTES
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               ARP SBKP
MSA 25 NM
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5000'

3000'APCH Perdida: Subir para           . Manter rumo         até           . Após, curvar à ESQUERDA direto KP106

para espera.

TO THR 33 (NM)

Missed APCH: Climb to           . Maintain course         until           . After, turn LEFT direct KP106 for holding.


